
D23 CA/AZ Lake Havasu, AZ 2016 - Feb, 18-19, 2017
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1-10 Boater CHARLIE CRAWFORD AZ SW 5 5 18.02 0.00 4.12 18.02 4 4 11.39 0.00 3.89 11.39 29.41

1-15 Boater GEORGE FEDOR CA SW 5 5 11.91 0.00 3.33 11.91 5 5 13.53 0.00 4.14 13.53 25.44

1-16 Boater MAX HERNANDEZ AZ SW 5 5 17.78 0.00 4.52 17.78 2 2 4.11 0.00 4.11 21.89

1-18 Boater CHRIS COOK AZ SW 5 5 13.68 0.00 3.93 13.68 2 2 5.76 0.00 5.76 19.44

1-5 Boater MAC MCCULLOUGH CA SW 4 4 8.59 0.00 2.96 8.59 5 5 10.40 0.00 3.23 10.40 18.99

1-11 Boater JAN-ERIK SAND CA SW 2 2 7.74 0.00 7.74 3 3 7.56 0.00 3.96 7.56 15.30

1-1 Boater BRYAN KURATA CA SW 3 3 7.05 0.00 3.51 7.05 3 3 7.57 0.00 3.71 7.57 14.62 NOTE;

1-20 Boater SEAN KIMBLE CA SW 2 2 7.97 0.00 4.99 7.97 3 3 6.11 0.00 3.02 6.11 14.08

1-4 Boater JASON REMMERS CA SW 4 4 10.92 0.00 3.50 10.92 1 1 2.60 0.00 2.60 13.52

1-9 Boater JEFF PFUNDHELLER AZ SW 3 3 7.08 0.00 2.90 7.08 3 3 6.31 0.00 2.91 6.31 13.39

1-3 Boater TOM GEFFERT AZ SW 3 3 6.94 0.00 6.94 2 2 5.19 0.00 5.19 12.13

1-19 Boater DONALD GAGE CA SW 2 2 6.34 0.00 4.22 6.34 2 2 5.19 0.00 5.19 11.53

1-14 Boater JOHN STEWART JR AZ SW 4 4 6.54 0.00 6.54 1 1 1.76 0.00 1.76 8.30

1-17 Boater TIM WELLS CA SW 3 3 6.60 0.00 3.68 6.60 0 0.00 0.00 6.60

1-2 Boater STEPHEN PRICE AZ SW 3 3 6.52 0.00 2.66 6.52 0 0 0.00 0.00 6.52

1-24 Boater CURTIS HOWARD CA SW 2 2 5.16 0.00 5.16 0 0 0.00 0.00 5.16

1-8 Boater MARK SMITH CA SW 2 2 5.02 0.00 5.02 0 0.00 0.00 5.02

1-22 Boater J.R. DIAZ CA SW 2 2 4.02 0.00 4.02 0 0.00 0.00 4.02

1-23 Boater MATT NADEAU CA SW 2 2 3.66 0.00 3.66 0 0.00 0.00 3.66

1-6 Boater DAMON HOLE CA SW 1 1 2.01 0.00 2.01 2.01 0 0.00 0.00 2.01

1-21 Boater DAN INGRAHAM CA SW 1 1 1.65 0.00 1.65 1.65 0 0 0.00 0.00 1.65

1-13 Boater TIM PRICE AZ SW 0.00 0.00 1 1 1.65 0.00 1.65 1.65

Boater AUSTIN WILSON CA SW 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Boater BRIAN CARPENTER CA SW 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTALS 63 63 165.20 165.20 37 37 89.13 89.13 254.33
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STATE PRIDE

TOP 4 each state Total

1-6 Boater J.R. DIAZ CA SW 4.02

Boater BRIAN CARPENTER CA SW 0.00

1-21 Boater MATT NADEAU CA SW 3.66 Co-A

1-22 Boater CURTIS HOWARD CA SW 5.16 12.84 14.57 27.41

1-2 Boater JOHN STEWART JR AZ SW 6.54

1-16 Boater CHARLIE CRAWFORD AZ SW 18.02

1-18 Boater MAX HERNANDEZ AZ SW 17.78 Co-A

1-24 Boater STEPHEN PRICE AZ SW 6.52 48.86 29.27 78.13

TEAM TOTAL



DAY 2 weigh in

G
ro

ss
 W

ei
gh

t

B
ig

 B
as

s

D
1

 T
o

ta
l W

ei
gh

t

G
ro

ss
 W

ei
gh

t

B
ig

 B
as

s

D
2

To
ta

l W
ei

gh
t

TW
O

 D
A

Y
 T

O
TA

L

D
1

 B
o

at
#

D
2

B
o

at
#

St
at

u
s

CO-ANGLERS St
at

e

D
iv

To
ta

l F
is

h

To
ta

l A
liv

e

Lb
s

M
in

s 
La

te

# 
D

ea
d

 

# 
Sh

o
rt

 

B
B

Lb
s

M
in

s 
La

te

# 
D

ea
d

 

# 
Sh

o
rt

 

B
B

Lb
s

AUTO FILL

1-12 1-14 CoAngler ROBIN OH CA SW 2 2 4.16 0.00 4.16 5 5 16.26 0.00 4.23 16.26 20.42

1-16 1-18 CoAngler AARON SOK-JUNG YUN CA SW 2 2 7.31 0.00 4.00 7.31 5 5 12.48 0.00 3.84 12.48 19.79

1-11 1-15 CoAngler RICHARD VIZCARRA AZ SW 5 5 11.31 0.00 3.28 11.31 2 2 3.89 0.00 3.89 15.20

1-15 1-10 CoAngler JESSE PARKS AZ SW 1 1 4.06 0.00 4.06 4.06 2 2 6.45 0.00 6.45 10.51

1-17 1-11 CoAngler STEVEN BOYCE AZ SW 3 3 7.43 0.00 3.85 7.43 1 1 2.37 0.00 2.37 9.80

1-1 1-2 CoAngler OMAR RAMIREZ-NIEVES CA SW 2 2 4.62 0.00 4.62 2 2 4.72 0.00 3.33 4.72 9.34

1-6 1-4 CoAngler MICHAEL MILES AZ SW 3 3 7.71 0.00 3.07 7.71 0 0 0.00 0.00 7.71

1-9 1-20 CoAngler DAN BALABA CA SW 2 2 5.79 0.00 4.13 5.79 1 1 1.39 0.00 1.39 7.18

1-10 1-9 CoAngler DON JAVAUX CA SW 4 4 7.10 0.00 7.10 0 0.00 0.00 7.10

1-20 1-5 CoAngler GARY BASS CA SW 2 2 3.93 0.00 2.48 3.93 1 1 2.65 0.00 2.65 6.58

1-23 1-1 CoAngler JAMES FISHER AZ SW 2 2 6.47 0.00 4.08 6.47 0 0 0.00 0.00 6.47

1-14 1-17 CoAngler MELVIN WILLIAMS CA SW 2 2 5.16 0.00 3.37 5.16 0 0.00 0.00 5.16

1-13 1-16 CoAngler DOUG COLE CA SW 2 2 5.06 0.00 3.21 5.06 0 0.00 0.00 5.06

1-22 1-6 CoAngler BRIAN PRICE AZ SW 0 0.00 0.00 2 2 4.68 0.00 4.68 4.68

1-19 1-21 CoAngler RICHARD HOITINGA AZ SW 2 2 3.36 0.00 3.36 0 0 0.00 0.00 3.36

1-8 1-24 CoAngler DANNY PELUSO CA SW 1 1 3.02 0.00 3.02 3.02 0 0.00 0.00 3.02

1-24 1-8 CoAngler WARREN MCGAHA CA SW 1 1 2.53 0.00 2.53 2.53 0 0.00 0.00 2.53

1-2 1-13 CoAngler JEFF JONES CA SW 1 1 2.31 0.00 2.31 2.31 0 0.00 0.00 2.31

1-4 1-3 CoAngler RONALDO KIM CA SW 0 0.00 0.00 1 1 1.89 0.00 1.89 1.89

1-5 1-19 CoAngler PETER GRAVES CA SW 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

1-21 1-23 CoAngler MICHAEL WHITLOCK AZ SW 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00

DQ DQ CoAngler JAVIER FRANCO CA SW 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DQ DQ CoAngler MICHAEL ORLANDO CA SW 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DQ DQ CoAngler TYLER FIREBAUGH CA SW 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

37 37 91.33 0 0.00 91.33 22 22 56.78 0.00 56.78 148.11
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D23 CA/AZ Lake Havasu, AZ 2016 - Feb, 18-19, 2017 DAY 1 weigh in
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Total

1-1 1-2 CoAngler
OMAR RAMIREZ-NIEVES CA SW 4.62

1-9 1-20 CoAngler DAN BALABA CA SW 5.79

1-12 1-14 CoAngler ROBIN OH CA SW 4.16

1-18 1-12 CoAngler
TYLER FIREBAUGH CA SW 0.00 14.57 ADD TO BOATERS

1-11 1-15 CoAngler
RICHARD VIZCARRA AZ SW 11.31

1-15 1-10 CoAngler JESSE PARKS AZ SW 4.06

1-17 1-11 CoAngler STEVEN BOYCE AZ SW 7.43

1-23 1-1 CoAngler JAMES FISHER AZ SW 6.47 29.27 ADD TO BOATERS

43.84

TEAM TOTAL


